

09-18-2000

08-07-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57 $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$	e Commissione emarks:			
meo 87 Please record	the attached orig	101458	6 099 Copy unereof	•
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an int FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association	<u> </u>	2. Name and Address of Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Entity: Individual(s)	Party(ies) receiving BOCA RESEARCI 1377 Clint Moore I Boca Raton FLA, 33847 Association	g an interes::
X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(i		Other	Florida	
3. Description of the interest conveyed Assignment Change of Name Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document.	Release of Sec. Int.	If not dominited in the representative design of the second of the secon	ation is attached: commute not be an assi	gument.)
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s) Add.'.o.al e	ر خا	Ш	.0
A. Trademark Application Nc.(s) 75/531,861		B Trademark Registrati	en No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Number of application	ons and registration	s involved: 50
Name: Gailyc C. Sonia Hutchins, Wheeler, & Dittr		7. X The \$1.265.00	O filing fee is	enclosed.
101 Federal Street Boston	Deposit Acco	ge the \$ fi nunt No. copy of this page at		
State/Zip: MA 02110		9. X Pl∋ase chargany overpaym	ge any deficiencies ment to Deposit Acco	in fees 350-1403 7
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/document.				
Gailyc C. Sonia	Signature (Li		Dite	5/ <i>0</i> 0
<u> </u>		Total number	of pages compr / sin	g coversheet: 50

09/13/2000 AAHNED1 00000001 75531861

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 1225.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
PINOVA CALITAL CONFORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road		
	Street Address:		
Entity:	Entity:		
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lomited Partnership		
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida		
Other	Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(.es) attached:	Citizenship		
yes X no			
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	if not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of	yes ne		
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:		
Date of execution of accasing deciment July 27, 2000	yes X no		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	sheet attached? X yes no		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/164,433			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.		
Address:			
	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (cuplicate copy of this page aftached)		
City:State/Zip:			
State/21p:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or creditary overpayment to Deposit Account No.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
13. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.	attached copy is a true copy of the rroinal decument.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
, and the second	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50		

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONES	
To the Honorable Commissione.	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
 Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION 	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:	
	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road	
- · · ·	City: Boca Raton State/Zip: FLA.33847	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) Association	
	General Partnership L:mited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached:	Other	
$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ no	Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	if not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic	
Assignment Change of X other Name	representative designation is artached:	
Security Merger Release of Sec. Int.	(The attached document must not be an assignment)	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yet X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Admit.chal sheet attached: $f X$ yes $f nc$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/277,728		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:		
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City:		
State/81p.	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred.: any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	
Gailyc C. Sonia		
Name or Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	
	. , . , . , <u></u>	

cev. 10/1993

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione.	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	1. Name and Address of Purty(lest receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road	
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attaches:	Entity: Individual(s) Association Ceneral Partnership Inmited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Critizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Security Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is affached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Advit onal s	thert attached? X yes no	
A. Trademark Application Nc.(s)	P. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/417,553		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (cuplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi	
any overpayment to Deposit Account No		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia		
Name of Person Signing / Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: BYT Clint Moore Road	
	Street Address:	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:	
	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lumited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Other Citizenship	
yes X no		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is artached:	
Assignment Change of X other Name Release of	yes no	
Security Merger Sec. Int.	(The attached document must not be an assignment)	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? \mathbf{X} yes		
7. Algorithman Common C	hert atlached? X yes nc	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	E. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,293,525	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The Sfiling fee is enclosed.	
Address:	<u> </u>	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No.	
City:	(duplicate copy of this page attached)	
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi: any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and kel attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet 50	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS - NOT	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	jinal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
	Name: Internal Add: ess: Street Andre a: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road	
· ·	Street Address:	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity	
	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Otter	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Name A	yes no	
Security Merger Sec. Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
Date of Chesacton	ye. X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Adictional shert attached: $old X$ yes $old no$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	I. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,225,594	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:	7 Ile 5 Illing lee 15 chclosed.	
	Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No.	
City:	(iuplicate copy of this page attached)	
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10 00 include and signature To the Keet of my linewledge and is		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and heleattached copy is a true copy of the brighnal document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Para	
Name of recour organized	Late	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0594

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Dimited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Tame: Internal Address: Intern	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional nome(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Advitional shelf attached: $f X$ yes $f no$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
City:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my Atnowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK: ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Farty(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Farty(les) receiving an interest:	
	Hame: BOCA RESEARCH INC. Internal Address: I377 Clint Moore Road Lineet Address:	
	Boca Raton	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:	
General Partnership Limited Partnersh.p	Individual(s) Assoc.ation	
Corporation-State New York	General Partnership	
	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Other	
yes Xno	(itizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domicaled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is a tached:	
Assignment Change of X Diner	yes no	
Security Merger Release of Sec. Int.	(The attached document must not be an assignment)	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? $oxed{X}$ yes $oxed{n}$ no		
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,172,143	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Acdress:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi	
DO NCT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS (ANL)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Chate/Zip: Boca Raton FLA, 33847	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Entity Individual(s) Association General Fartnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X (ther Name Release of Sec. Int.) Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s. Additional sheet attached? $old X$ yes $old n$ no		
A. Trademark Application Nc.(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:	#. Flease charge the \$ filing fee of leposit Account No. duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	4. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or creat	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a pattached copy is a true copy of the original dorment. Gailyc C. Sonia Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orio	ginal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
THOVA CHITAL COM OMITTON	Bame: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	Otreet Address:
Entity:	Entity.
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Other Citizenship
yes X no	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Assignment Change of X Other	yes no
Security Merger Release of Sec. Int.	(The attached document must not be an assignment)
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s Aad. jona s	sheet attached? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/561,380	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	filing fee to reposit Account No.
City:	duplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip:	I lease charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DC NOT USE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	:lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a \S
attached copy is a true copy of the original excurrent.	
Gailyc C. Sonia	Jate
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK: ONL:	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Firty(ies) receiving an interest:	
THO WEST THE CONTORNION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road	
	Street Address:	
Entity:	Entity:	
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Simited Partnership	General Partnership Simited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	OtherCitizenship	
yes X no		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Assignment Change of X Other	yes no	
Security Merger Release of Sec. Int.	(The attached document must not be an assignment)	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: $ \qquad $	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached: $f X$ yes $f nc$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,030,727	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Address:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (cuplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi	
LO NOTE HER	any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my/knowledge and belier, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dozument.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]	

TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS NLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 11 ternal Address: Street Address: City: Boca Raton	
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Boca Raton FLA. 33847	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is a tached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached: $f X$ yes		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,395,545	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or fred	
DO NCT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the yest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Date		
Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS COTY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Adiress of Party(ies) receiving an interest
FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Climt Moore Road
	Street Address City: Boca Raton
Entity:	State/Zip: FLA, 33847 Entity:
Ind:vidual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Corporation-State New York	
Other	X Corporation-State Florida
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Other
yes X no	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the 11 nited States, a domestic
Assignment Change of X other	representative designation is attached:
Security Merger Scalet	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: Yes X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) additional steet attached? \mathbf{X} yes	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,929,729
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filling fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City:	(dapitodec oop) of this says december,
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia	Date
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
THO VA CALITAD CORE SIGNION	Nume: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: BOCA RESEARCH INC. B77 Clint Moore Road
	Street Address:
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:
	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lomited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached:	Citizenship
yes Xno	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name A Release of	yes no
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
<u> </u>	yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Accest onal s	heef attached: X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,831,993
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No.
City:	(duplicate cop; of this page attached)
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my kindwledge and kelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the grightal document.	
Gailye C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	rinal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Farty(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Fartnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: BOCA RESEARCH INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road Street Address: Street Address: City: Strate/Zip: Entity: Ind:visual(s) Association General Partnership I:mited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Sec Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,006,884
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or stedi
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Indiv:dual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road City: Boca Raton FLA. 33847 Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other C tizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Security Merger Release of Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domic:led in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
City: State/Zip:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or creditanty overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT COM THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of My Answedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the prior nal/document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	P. Name and Address of Farty(ies: receiving an interest:	
THOTH OIL THE COIL SEETS.	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC.	
	City: City: Boca Raton FLA, 33847	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity	
	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership	General Partnership Inmited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Citizenship	
yes X no		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Name Release of	yes no	
Security Merger Sec Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
Tage of electrical of windows account out the party and th	ye: X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional shed; attached: \mathbf{X} yes		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	E. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,030,726	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:		
	8. Please charge the 3 filing fee to Deposit Account No	
City:	(cuplicate copy of this page attached)	
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or creditany overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
A 17		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original socument.		
Gailye C. Sonia		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	
1	اعبط	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	1. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road 1 treet Address: Coly: Boca Raton
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Entity Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is a tached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached: $old X$ yes $old n$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,084,192
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Address:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (auplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi
any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my *powledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	To al number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity:	Name and Address of Party(ies: receiving an interest: Name
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Imited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: yes X no	Ind.vijual(s) Association General Partnership L:mited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other C.tizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Mane Name Release of Sec Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Advitional sheet attached? X yes no A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
74/586,941	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
City: State/Zip:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or crediany overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONL'T	
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
TINOVA CALITAL CONFORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road	
	Street Address:	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:	
	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lamited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	C:tizensh)p	
yes X no		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Name A Release of	yes no	
Security Merger Scc. Int. Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
Date of execution of becaused document July 21, 2000	yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached: $\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ yes $\overline{\mathbf{n}}$ no		
A. Trademark Application Nc.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,950,710	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:		
	Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred that any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached original	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City Control of the Control	
Entity: Individual(s) Association. General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	City: State/Zip: Entity Indivirual(s) General Partnership Comporation-State Florida Other Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Security Merger Release of Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses ittached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s. Acquiiona, sheet attached? $old X$ yes $old no$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,850,236	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Address:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Cathur	llease charge the \$filing fee to leposit Account No. duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cre it any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a y attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature		
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK: ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	## BOCA RESEARCH INC. Dame: BOCA RESEARCH INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road 13
Entity: Individual(s) Association. General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Boca Raton FLA. 33847 Entity Individual(s) Association Ceneral Partnership Isimited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Agreement Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not dom.ciled in the United Lates, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? $f X$ yes $f no$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) $1,860,281$
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Address:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
City:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or prediction any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occupent. Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
TINOVA CALITAL CONFORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. [nternal Add:ess: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	treet Addrews: City: Boca Raton State/Zip: FLA. 33847
Entity:	Entity.
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Parthership Lomited Parthership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Citizenship
yes X no	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name Release of	yes no
Security Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses stracked:
<u> </u>	yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	hert atrached: X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/531,859	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and relief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date
/	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS : NCY
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
THOVA CALITAL CORD OKATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 1: ternal Address: 13/7 Clint Moore Road
	Street Addres:: City: Boca Raton
Entity:	State/Rip: FLA.33847. Entity:
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State New York	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	C tizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is artached:
Assignment Change of X Other Name	yes no
Security Merger Release of Scc. Int.	(The attached document must not by an assignment)
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: $y \rightarrow x X n_0$
4. Application number(s) or negistration number(s) Adilytonal s	hert attached: X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,828,804
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address	Please charge the \$ filing fee to
	Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	
State/alp.	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred ' any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and are attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0612

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest	1. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	!treet Address: (ity:
Entity:	Entity FLA. 33047
Individual(s) Association	Ind.viiual(s) Assoc.ation
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Citizenship
yes Xnc	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name Release of	yes no
Security Morger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
July 27, 2007	L ves X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s Arditional s	cheet attached? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,115,448
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	*. Flease charge the \$ filing fee content No. duplicate copy of this page attached)
City:	
State/Zip:	Thease charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	lief the favoring information is two and normant and a
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my scoyledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	rier, the folegoing information is true and coffect and a ;
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Mame of reison Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK: ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	7. Name and Address of Firty(ies) receiving an interest: Dame: Internal Address: BOCA RESEARCH INC. Internal Address: BYT Clint Moore Road Street Address:
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Entity: Entity: Individual(s) General Fartnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Sec Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	heet attached X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
	8. Prease charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred.t. any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and he attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS NLY
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: yes X no 3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of Name	2. Name and Aidress of Party(les) receiving an interest: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/%ip: Entity: Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 13/7 Clint Moore Road Boca Raton FLA, 33847 Boca Raton FLA, 33847 L. mited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: $y \varepsilon s = X h e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2 + \frac{1}{2} (s - 1)^2} e^{-\frac{1}{2} $
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Address:	The S filing fee is enclosed. E. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (quplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi. any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50
rev. 10/1993	

TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Fa:ty(ies) receiving an interest:	
PINOVA CALITAL CONFORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road	
	Street Address: City: Boca Raton State/Zip: FLA. 33847	
Entity:	Entity:	
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership L:mited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached:	C tizeuship	
yes X nc		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of Y other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Name A Release of	yes	
Security Merger Sec Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
bate of exception of decidined decidined survey, 2000	yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	heet attached? X yes no	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/056,644		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:		
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate cop/ of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:		
State/alp.	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and he attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing	vate	
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONL:
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached or	riginal document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies: receiving an interes:
Throw A Chill The Control On Thom	Bame: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. aternal Addiess: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	Cirect Address:
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity
	Individual(s) Assocration
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership ::mited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(:es) attached: $\sqrt{\chi}$ no	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name Release of Security Merger Sec_Int	yes no
Security Merger Sec. Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
	☐ yes ☑ nc
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Addir.coz	al shert attached) X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tragemark Registration No.(s)
75/131,508	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filling fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (auplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or creditany overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the original focument.	i belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Gailye C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Mgnature	Total number of pages comprising covershee: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name and Address of Party(les: receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC.
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Entity Indivitual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Name Security Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is a tached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	hert attached: X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	E. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,380,245
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (cuplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credicany overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Name or Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY		TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable	Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record	the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an int FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	erest	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
TINOVA CALITAL CONTONATION		Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	;	Street Addrews:
Entity:		Entity:
Individual(s) Association		Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited	d Partnership	General Partnership Lomited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York		X Corporation-State Florida
Other		Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party()		C.tizenship
!	yes _X_no	
3. Description of the interest conveyed Assignment Change (If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached:
Name Name	Release of	yes no
Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document		(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
	341, 27, 2000	yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s) Addit onal s	hest attached? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,430,973
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:		7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:		
		8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City:		Blance charge say deficiencies in feet or acadi
		9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia	Signature	Date
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- J	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS CNUT
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
THOTH CHITTED COID OWNTON	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	Circet Addre.s:
Entity:	Entity.
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Fartnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lumited Pastnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	OtherCitizenship
ves X no	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of	yes co
Security Merger Sec. Int.	The attached document must not be an assignment)
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s, of legis.lacion number(s, zero, econ,)	thect attached: X yesno
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/287,955	į
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	3. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No.
City:	(duplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and hel	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an
actached copy is a true copy of the priging accument.	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising squareheat.
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione.	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Fartnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Ves X no	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Xame: Internal Address: Stree: Address: City: Elate/Zip: Individual(s) General Partnership Association General Partnership I.mited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no
Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
74/725,467	<u> </u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (auplicate cop/ of this page attached) 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE '	THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS O LY
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Iimited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Name: Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. Internal Address: Street Address City: State/Zip: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	f not domiciled in the 'Inited States, a domestic representative designation is attached: The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: Yes X 22
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	hee: attached? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Fegistration Mo.(s)
74/438,601	j
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
City: State/Zip:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my how edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Date	
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS CHLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
Entity:	Name: In ernal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Boca Raton FLA 33847
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Fartnership	General Eartnership Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Cirizenship
	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other	representative designation is attached:
Name Release of Security Merger Sec. Int.	yes no
Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Add tional s	reet attached? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/531,863	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filling fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or smedi
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my phowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lies, the foregoing information is true and correct ani any
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50
/	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS TOLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) seceiving an interest:	
THO THE COLD STATES.	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: I377 Clint Moore Road Street Address:	
	Copy: Boca Raton State/Zip: FLA. 33847	
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity:	
	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	C.tizens.ip	
	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other	representative designation is attached:	
Name Release of Security Merger Sec Inf	yes no	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: $\mathbf{Y}_{\text{res}} = \mathbf{Y}_{\text{not}}$	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	thect attached? X yes no	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/291,864		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filin; fee is enclosed.	
Address:	Filing for to	
	8. Please charge the \$filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred.:	
DO NOT USF	any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and he attached copy is a true copy of the original deciment.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
, hame of toron organing	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Entity: Individual(s) Association	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Entity: Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Ceneral Partnership Limited Pactnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Security Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no The attached document must not be an assignment) Fiditional name(s) and addresses (ttached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s. Additional sheet attached? $f X$ yes $f no$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,015,309
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ϵ . Number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	Flease charge the \$filing fee to Eeposit Account Noduplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	Flease charge any deficiencies in fees or crecin any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signature Date	
Hame of toron organis	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: [50]

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONL)
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
TINOVA CALITAL CONFORMATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road Street Address:
	Street Addre. S: City: Boca Raton
Entity:	Entity
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Fartnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name Release of	yes nc
Security Merger Scc Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses ittached:
	Tes X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s. Additional sheet attached? $old X$ yes $old D$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,178,883
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	4. Flease charge the \$ filing fee of feposit Account No.
City:	duplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip:	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a pattached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: $[50]$

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name and Address of Firty(les: receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road ity: Boca Raton	
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: ye: X no	State/7ip: FLA. 33847 Sintity: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Change of X Other Name Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) I ditional sheet attached? $oxed{X}$ yes $oxed{N}$ no		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/541,746		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Address:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.	
City:	3. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my know edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ON W		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
ginal document or copy thereof.		
Name and Address of Part/(ies) receiving an interest: Name:		
I: not domic.led in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Add:tional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Addi (chal sheet attached? $f X$ yes		
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
6. Number of applications and registrations involved:		
7. The S filing fee is enclosed.		
8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)		
9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet:		

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
PINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	Street Address: City: Boca Raton
Entity:	State/Zip: FLA.33847 Entity:
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State New York	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State Florida
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other	If not dominited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name Release of	yes no
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document. July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment)
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: ${f X}$ ro
	[57]
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	hee attached? X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 40.(s)
74/439,867	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 Th∈ S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	<u> Д</u>
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to
City:	Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit
DO NOT USE 1	any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	300, 500 502 552 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
June 02 Terson Signing	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0629

TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS CAULY		
To the Honorable Commissioner	c of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying am interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest: Nome: BOCA RESEARCH INC. 1 sternal Address: Street Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road	
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(!es) attached:	State/Mip: Entity: Individual(s) General Partnership Imited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Sec Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not dom.clled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Advirsonal shert attached: $f X$ yes $f nc$		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/116,330		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
City:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (auplicate copy of this page attached)	
State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred tary overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
THO THE COM SIGNATURE.	Nume: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road	
	Street Address:	
Entity: Individual(s) Assoc:ation	Entity:	
님	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership I mited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	C:tizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Name Release of	yes no	
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be am assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
	ye: X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional shed attached? X yes no		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/462,517		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:	8. Please charge the 3 filing fee to	
	Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and relief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gailyc C. Sonia		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissione.	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	7. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH INC.	
Entity:	Street Address	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) Association	
X Corporation-State New York	General Partnership Lumited Partnership Corporation-State Florida	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: yes X no	X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Sec Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not dom ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Admit.onal shert attached: X yes no		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/438,602		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Address:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
	8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (cuplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or creditany overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dozument.		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name or Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	final document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest: Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. 1377 Clint Moore Road Street Address: Clay: State/Wip: Boca Raton FLA, 33847
Entity: Individual(s) Association General Fartnership Limited Fartnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached:	Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of X Other Name Release of Sec. Int Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s Activional s	shelt attached: X yesno
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Pr. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/263,495	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or tred.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of Patrylied porphysics of Interest Pinova Capital Corporation of the Interest Address Street Address	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
1. Name of Farty/Leaf power/load an interest conveyed an interest state of the interest conveyed at the conv	To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:
FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Starty	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
State Address Addres	1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
Table Tabl	THOUGH CHITTED COM ORGING!	Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road
Entity:		City: Boca Raton
Individual (a) Association Comporation		
Corporation-State New York Other		Individual(s) Association
State Stat		General Partnership Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	X Corporation-State New York	Corporation-State Florida
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment		
If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is a tached: Assignment		
Assignment Change of Release of Sec Int Agreement Agreement Date of executivy Agreement July 27, 2000 Regar Release of Sec Int Sec Int Agreement of attached document July 27, 2000 (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional massis) and addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment of the attached document must not be an assignment of the attached agreement and addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment of the attached agreement and addresses a tacked: The attached agreement and addresses a tacked: The attached agreement and signature. To the best of my knd ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the adjustic. Gailyc C. Sonia To Rot USE THIS SPACE Signature To presson signating Signature To make attached document must not be an assignment and signature. To the best of my knd ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the adjust formation. Signature To make of registration not be an assignment attached: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses attached: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not not be an assignment. Addresses a tacked: The attached document must not not		
Release of Sec_Init Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional name(s) and addresses a tached:		
Security Agreement Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000 Additional name(s) and addresses a tached:	Name Release of	yes nc
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/263,557 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. The S. filing fee is enclosed. 8. Please charge the S. filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) City: 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or medianly overpayment to Deposit Account No. 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knyledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name or version signing Signature	Agreement	Additional name(s) and addresses a tached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/263,557 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 7		yes X ao
75/263,557 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address: 8. Please charge the S filing fee is enclosed. City: State/Zip: 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or chedically any overpayment to Deposit Account No. FO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original account. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of applications and registrations involved: 7. The S filing fee is enclosed. 8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. 10. Not use this space 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of applications and registrations involved: 7. The S filing fee is enclosed. 8. Please charge the S filing fee to Deposit Account No. 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument.	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? X yea X no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address: 8. Please charge the S filing fee is enclosed. City: State/Zip: 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or mediany overpayment to Deposit Account No. FO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knyledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of applications and registrations involved: 7	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address:	75/263,557	
Name: Address: 8. Please charge the 5 filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) Please charge any deficiencies in fees or crediany overpayment to Deposit Account No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knyledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature		6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Reposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached) State/Zip: 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or mediany overpayment to Deposit Account No. PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Name:	7. The S filing fee is enclosed.
Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature Pate		Deposit Account No.
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature Date		9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credi
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature Date	PO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	VV	
		Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS CNLY	
To the Honorable Commissione:	r of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
THOVA CALITAD COM ORATION	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road	
<u> </u>	Street Address: City: State//ip: Boca Raton FLA 33847	
Entity:	Entity: FLA, 3384/	
Individual(s) Association	Ind:vicual(s) Association	
General Partnership	General Partnership Committed Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	Corporation-State Florida	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Other	
yes Xnc	Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Assignment Change of X Other Name	yes no	
Security Merger Release of Sec. Int.	(The attached document must not be an assignment)	
Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached: \mathbf{X} yes \mathbf{n}_0		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/004,218		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.	
Address:		
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City:		
	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of much wheege and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and kelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS (NL)
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached orig	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
This in our man soil starting.	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Add.ess: 1377 Clint Moore Road
	Street Address:
Entity: Individual(s) Association	3ntity.
	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lamited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: $oxed{X}$ no	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of Y Other	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is a tached:
Name A Release of	yes no
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	The attached document must not be an assignment) Alditional name(s) and addresses attached:
	yes X no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional ϵ	thect attached: X yes no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/291,865	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge "he S filing fee to Deposit Account No. (Guplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cred tany overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
13. Statement and signature. To the best of my nowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an
Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
THO IN ORDING COM OMITION	Name: Internal Address: INTERN
	Street Address:
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Shtity:
	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Lamited Partnership
X Corporation-State New York	X Corporation-State Florida
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: $oxed{ \begin{tabular}{c} \chi \in X \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	Clizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of V Other	If not dom.ciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is astached:
Name A Release of	yes no
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
<u> </u>	yes Xns
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached: $f X$ yes $f nc$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/132,905	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7 The S filing fee is enclosed.
Address:	
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip:	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit
	ary overpayment to Deposit Account No
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gailyc C. Sonia Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
	Name: BOCA RESEARCH, INC. Internal Address: 1377 Clint Moore Road Street Address:
Entity:	(ity: Boca Raton FLA, 33847
Individual(s) Association	Entity Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State New York	
Other	X Corporation-State Florida
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Other
yes Xno	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Name Release of	yes no
Security Merger Sec. Int. Date of execution of attached document July 27, 2000	The attached document must not be an assignment) **Edditional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registrat.on number(s) Acqirtonal sheet attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/345,342	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involveo:
Name: Address:	7. The Sfiling fee is enclosed.
	Hease charge the \$ filing fee of Eeposit Account No. duplicate copy of this page attached)
City:	
State/2-p.	A. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cre it any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and as attached copy is a true copy of the original occurrent.	
Gailyc C. Sonia	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 50



08-07-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FINOVA CAPITAL CORORATION, a New York corporation with an address of 111 West 40th Street, New York, New York 10018 (the "Lender"), the current holder of a security interest in the trademarks, trade names, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed below, for good and valuable consideration hereby releases BOCA RESEARCH, INC., a Florida corporation with an address of 1377 Clint Moore Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (the "Borrower"), and all those claiming by or under Borrower's interest, from the security interest recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1819, Frame 0778, on November 20, 1998.

BOCA COMMANDER¹ 1.

Serial Number 75/531,861

Goods/Services:

computer hardware and software, namely printed circuit boards; video graphic boards; I/O boards, IDE controller boards; internal and external fax modems; multiuser host adapter boards; concentrators; video connector boxes and electronic appliances for permitting individuals to access a global computer network, in International Class 9

CONNECT @ THE SPEED OF LIFE² 2.

Serial Number 75/164,433

Goods/Services:

computer modems, LAN cards and hubs, video conferencing peripherals for computers and computer input/output devices, in International Class 9

DATA SECURE!² 3.

Serial Number 75/277,728

Goods/Services:

computer software for implementing encryption, access control, virus protection and other security features, all for personal computers, in International Class 9

DYNAMIC DUO² 4.

HWD2 813154v1

Serial Number 75/417,553

Goods/Services:

computer modems, in International Class 9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0639

5. BOCAVISION¹

Registration Number 2,293,525

Goods/Services: Electronic apparatus consisting of computer hardware, computer

peripherals, and computer software for permitting consumers to

access a global computer network, in International Class 9

6. CAST-A-VISION¹

Registration Number 2,225,594

Goods/Services: computer software and hardware for broadcasting a video image over

a global computer network, in International Class 9

COMCHECK¹

Serial Number 1,971,166

Goods/Services: computer utility software for installing and testing communications

hardware and software, in International Class 9

8. COMPLETE OFFICE COMMUNICATOR¹

Registration Number 2,172,143

Goods/Services: computer hardware and computer software for data and facsimile

transmission and reception, telephonic voice messaging, automatic call answering, and a speaker telephone, in International Class 9

9. GOLD¹

Registration Number 1,892,576

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely, computer modems, in

International Class 9

10. HAN¹

Serial Number 75/561,380

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software for interconnection of computers

and sharing of resources between computers and peripheral devices,

in International Class 9

11. GLOBALCENTER¹

Registration Number 2,030,727

Goods/Services: communications services, namely the electronic transmission of

sound, data and information, in International Class 38

12. MEMEK²

Registration Number 1,395,545

Goods/Services: printed circuit expansion boards, in International Class 9

13. Miscellaneous Design¹

Registration Number 1,929,729

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software to enable the electronic

transmission of information in digital form, in International Class 9

14. Miscellaneous Design¹

Registration Number 1,831,993

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely modems and fax modems, in

International Class 9

15. ON-LINE EXPRESS 14.4¹

Registration Number 2,006,884

Goods/Services: data and facsimile modems, in International Class 9

16. POWERPORT¹

Registration Number 1,881,893

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely computer modems, in

International Class 9

17. GLOBALCENTER¹

Registration Number 2,030,726

Goods/Services: computer software for use in telecommunications, namely for the

electronic transmission of sound, data and information, in

International Class 9

18. SILVER¹

Registration Number 2,084,192

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely computer modems, in

International Class 9

19. SOUND CONNECTION 16²

Serial Number 74/586,941

Goods/Services: hardware and software for a voice, data and facsimile

communications system, including a speaker telephone and an

audio/visual entertainment system, in International Class 9

20. SOUND EXPRESSION 14.4VSP¹

Registration Number 1,950,710

Goods/Services: computer hardware and utility software for a voice, data and facsimile

communications system, a speaker telephone and an audio/visual

entertainment system, in International Class 9

21. TELEPORT BRONZE¹

Registration Number 1,850,236

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely computer modems, in

International Class 9

22. TELEPORT GOLD¹

Registration Number 1,860,281

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely computer modems, in

International Class 9

23. TELEPORT MAX¹

Serial Number 75/531,859

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software, namely printed circuit boards:

video graphic boards; I/O boards, IDE controller boards; internal and external fax modems; multiuser host adapter boards; concentrators; video connector boxes and electronic appliances for permitting individuals to access a global computer network, in

International Class 9

24. TELEPORT SILVER¹

Registration Number 1,828,804

Goods/Services: telecommunications products, namely computer modems, in

International Class 9

25. NEWSCATCHER¹

Registration Number 2,115,448

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software for wireless collection and delivery

of information and data, and instruction manuals sold therewith, in

International Class 9

26. ONEWORLD¹

Registration Number 1,896,869

Goods/Services: computer hardware; namely, servers, in International Class 9

27. SPEEDRACER¹

Serial Number 75/516,461

Goods/Services: computer modems, in International Class 9

28. BOCA RESEARCH MAKES YOUR PC COME "ALIVE" 2

Serial Number 75/056,644

Goods/Services: computer hardware, namely, modems, soundcards, graphics

accelerators, video adapters, IDE hard and floppy disk controllers, and input/output circuit boards providing expansion ports, in

International Class 9

29. BOCA VIDEOPHONE²

Serial Number 75/131,508

Goods/Services: video telephone equipment for use with computers, namely, video

cameras, video capture cards, and video conferencing software, in

International Class 9

4

HWD2 813154v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0642

30. BOCABOARD²

Registration number 1,380,245

Goods/Services: printed circuit expansion boards, in International Class 9

31. BOCARAM²

Registration Number 1,430,973

Goods/Services: printed circuit expansion boards, in International Class 9

32. BRONZE²

Serial Number 74/287,955

Goods/Services: telecommunication products; namely, computer modems, in

International Class 9

33. FOCALPOINT²

Serial Number 74/725,467

Goods/Services: computer software for integrating and managing data, voice, fax,

paging, electronic mail and computer network mail, in International

Class 9

34. FOURCORNERS²

Serial Number 74/438,601

Goods/Services: computer hardware; namely, servers, in International Class 9

35. THINBOOK¹

Serial Number 75/531,863

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software, namely printed circuit boards;

video graphic boards; I/O boards, IDE controller boards; internal and external fax modems; multiuser host adapter boards; concentrators; video connector boxes and electronic appliances for permitting individuals to access a global computer network, in

International Class 9

36. GLOBAL ACCESS²

Serial Number 74/291,864

Goods/Services: telecommunication products; namely, computer modems, in

International Class 9

37. VOYAGER¹

Registration Number 2,015,309

Goods/Services: video graphic adapter cards for enabling PCs to play movies, in

International Class 9

WEBGLIDER¹

Registration Number 2,178,883

Goods/Services: ISDN terminal adapters, in International Class 9

5

39. GLOBALCOMM²

Serial Number 74/541,746

Goods/Services: integrated voice, fax and data software, and user manuals, sold as a

unit, providing E-mail connectivity for the personal computer, in

International Class 9

40. GLOBALFAX²

Serial Number 74/280,249

Goods/Services: telecommunication products, namely, computer modems with fax

capabilities, in International Class 9

41. GLOBALFORUM²

Serial Number 74/439,867

Goods/Services: computer hardware; namely, servers, in International Class 9

42. MAILCATCHER²

Serial Number 75/116,330

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software for wireless collection and delivery

of information and data, and instruction manuals sold therewith, in

International Class 9

43. METROPOLIS²

Serial Number 74/462,517

Goods/Services: computer hardware; namely, servers, in International Class 9

44. OUTREACH²

Serial Number 74/438,602

Goods/Services: computer hardware; namely, servers, in International Class 9

45. PORTFOLIOCATCHER²

Serial Number 75/263,495

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software for wireless collection and delivery

of information and data, in International Class 9

46. STOCKCATCHER²

Serial Number 75/263,557

Goods/Services: computer hardware and software for wireless collection and delivery

of information and data, in International Class 9

47. TELEPORT²

Serial Number 74/004,218

Goods/Services: telecommunications peripheral equipment for personal computers

and documentation sold therewith, in International Class 9

48. THE FREEDOM TO COMMUNICATE²

Serial Number 74/291,865

Goods/Services: telecommunication products; namely, computer modems, in

International Class 9

49. THE INTERNET BROADCASTING SERVICE²

Serial Number 75/132,905

Goods/Services: global communications networking services, in International Class 9

50. VPNMODEM²

Serial Number 75/345,342

Goods/Services: analog and digital modems; computer software for use in secure

communications, in International Class 9

EXECUTED as a sealed instrument this 37 day of July, 2000.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION,

P. . .

Mie Milly Name: Hichael J Hiladey

Title: メント

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

¹ Application/Registration is active.

² Application/Registration is inactive.